THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE
CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION
HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY TREASURER (pursuant to Iowa Code Section 69.3(1))

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 13, 2021

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the re-appointment of Kristal Koberg-Schaefer to the Scott County Library Board for a six (6) year term expiring on June 30, 2027 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. That the re-appointment of Nathan Billany to the Scott County Library Board for a six (6) year term expiring on June 30, 2027 is hereby approved.
- Section 3. That the re-appointment of Daniel True to the Scott County Library Board for a six (6) year term expiring on June 30, 2027 is hereby approved.
- Section 4. That the re-appointment Tony Brus to the Benefited Fire District #6 for a three (3) year term, expiring on June 30, 2024 is hereby approved.
- Section 5. That the re-appointment of Mahesh Sharma to the Quad City Chamber for a two (2) year term, expiring on July 1, 2023 is hereby approved.
- Section 6. That the re-appointment of John Stavnes to the Compensation Board for a four (4) year term, expiring on June 30, 2025 is hereby approved.
- Section 7. That the re-appointment of Dan Portes to the Compensation Board for a four (4) year term, expiring on June 30, 2025 is hereby approved.
- Section 8. This resolution shall take effect immediately.